# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6748451

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT VIDLUND	06/01/2020
MARK CHRISTIANSON	06/01/2020
NEELAKANTAN SAIKRISHNAN	06/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VDYNE, INC.	
Street Address:	10900 73RD AVENUE N. SUITE 116	
City:	MAPLE GROVE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55369	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17167983

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

**Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VDYN-015/04US 336983-2075 NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. SCOTT TALBOT SIGNATURE: /C. Scott Talbot/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/07/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VDYN-015-04US Executed Assignment (Inventors to VDYNE) June 2020#page1.tif source=VDYN-015-04US Executed Assignment (Inventors to VDYNE) June 2020#page2.tif source=VDYN-015-04US Executed Assignment (Inventors to VDYNE) June 2020#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056457 FRAME: 0322 506701632

#### ASSIGNMENT

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Robert VIDLUND

who is/are Individual(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), and who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

# TITLE OF APPLICATION OR INVENTION: TRANSCATHETER DELIVERABLE PROSTHETIC HEART VALVES AND METHODS OF DELIVERY

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been filed and identified as

UNITED STATES PCT APPLICATION NUMBER: PCT/US19/51957

And whereas.

ASSIGNEE: VDYNE, INC.

which is a |X| corporation | | university [ ] other: , organized and existing under the laws of ORG, JURISDICTION: DELAWARE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

That for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)

By: Sune 1, 20,40 ATE)

Name: Robert Vidlund

VDYNE-PCT-15-5

PATENT REEL: 056457 FRAME: 0323

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Mark CHRISTIANSON

who is/are Individual(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), and who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

TITLE OF APPLICATION OR INVENTION: TRANSCATHETER DELIVERABLE PROSTHETIC HEART VALVES AND METHODS OF DELIVERY

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been filed and identified as

UNITED STATES PCT APPLICATION NUMBER: PCT/US19/51957

And whereas.

ASSIGNEE: VDYNE, INC.

which is a [X] corporation [ ] university [ ] other: , organized and existing under the laws of ORG. JURISDICTION: DELAWARE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

That for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)

By:

Name: Mark Christianson

Jue /, 2029(DATE)

VDYNE-PCT-15-5

#### ASSIGNMENT

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Neclakantan SAIKRISHNAN

who is/are Individual(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), and who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

# TITLE OF APPLICATION OR INVENTION: TRANSCATHETER DELIVERABLE PROSTHETIC HEART VALVES AND METHODS OF DELIVERY

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been filed and identified as

UNITED STATES PCT APPLICATION NUMBER: PCT/US19/51957

And whereas.

ASSIGNEE: VDYNE, INC.

which is a [X] corporation [ ] university [ ] other; , organized and existing under the laws of ORG, JURISDICTION: DELAWARE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

That for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)

By: O6/01/7626 (DATE)

Name: Neelakantan Saikrishnan

VDYNE-PCT-15-5

PATENT REEL: 056457 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 06/07/2021